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Bus 268
Additional journey introduced 
at 1725 from Wythenshawe to 
Stretford.

Changes since the last edition

For public transport information phone
Traveline on 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri

8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

Visit the online bus timetable library
at www.tfgm.com



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Altrincham Interchange 
 Mon to Sat 7.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 5pm 
 Sunday* Closed

Wythenshawe Bus Station 
 Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm 
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays
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KEY
– Bus route
– Journeys via Sale
 Grammar School
– Hail and ride:
 passengers can get on or
 off the bus wherever it is
 safe to
– Train line
– Tram line
– Direction of travel
– Bus station/main
 connection point
– Train station
– Tram stop
– Hospital
– Terminus268

268

Connection points

B Bus: Wythenshawe bus station
R Train: Chassen Road train station
 Urmston train station
 Humphrey Park train station 
 Trafford Park train station
T Tram: Brooklands tram stop 
 Sale tram stop 
 Stretford tram stop

Route plan for bus number

Buses run by
Go Goodwins
Lyntown Trading Estate
186 Old Wellington Road
Eccles
Manchester
M30 1QG
Telephone 0161 789 4545

Printed on Cocoon Silk, a coated recycled paper made using 
50% recycled fibre from post consumer sources and 50% 
virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the 
accuracy of information published and to publish changes to information in a 
timely manner. In no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable 
for any loss that may arise from this information being inaccurate.
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Urmston — Stretford — Sale — Wythenshawe 268
Mondays to Fridays
	  SH	 	 	 	 	 	
 n       
Urmston, Library R 0737 = 0902 1002 1102 1302 1402 1512 1620
Lostock College 0745 0808 0910 1010 1110 1310 1410 1520 1629
Sale, Hayfield Street T 0815 0827 0927 1027 1127 1327 1427 1537 1650
Brooklands, Woodcourt 0830 0836 0936 1036 1136 1336 1436 1549 1702
Baguley, Royal Oak Road 0837 0842 0942 1042 1142 1342 1442 1552 1707
Hall Lane Shops 0841 0846 0946 1046 1146 1346 1446 1556 1710
Wythenshawe, Forum 0848 0853 0953 1053 1153 1353 1453 1603 1716
Wythenshawe, Bus Station B 0850 0855 0955 1055 1155 1355 1455 1605 1718

Saturdays
Urmston, Library R = 0902 1002 1102 1302 1402 1512 1620
Lostock College 0808 0910 1010 1110 1310 1410 1520 1629
Sale, Hayfield Street T 0827 0927 1027 1127 1327 1427 1537 1650
Brooklands, Woodcourt 0836 0936 1036 1136 1336 1436 1549 1702
Baguley, Royal Oak Road 0842 0942 1042 1142 1342 1442 1552 1707
Hall Lane Shops 0846 0946 1046 1146 1346 1446 1556 1710
Wythenshawe, Forum 0853 0953 1053 1153 1353 1453 1603 1716
Wythenshawe, Bus Station B 0855 0955 1055 1155 1355 1455 1605 1718

Bus 268 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Bus 268 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
n  – Runs via Ashton upon Mersey and Sale Grammar School.
=  – Starts from Lostock Road, Moss Vale Hotel.
SH – School holidays only.

 – Schooldays only.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train  T – Tram



Wythenshawe — Sale — Stretford — Trafford General Hospital — Urmston 268
Mondays to Fridays
   SH      SH 
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 n	 	   
Wythenshawe, Bus Station B    0900 1000 1100 1300 1410 1500 1500 1610 1725
Wythenshawe, Forum  0723 0752 0902 1002 1102 1302 1412 1502 1502 1612 1727
Hall Lane Shops  0730 0758 0908 1008 1108 1308 1418 1508 1508 1618 1733
Baguley, Royal Oak Road  0736 0803 0913 1013 1113 1313 1423 1513 1513 1623 1738
Brooklands, Woodcourt  0744 0808 0918 1018 1118 1318 1428 1518 1518 1628 1743
Sale, Ashton Lane T  0757 0820 0930 1030 1130 1330 1440 1530 1537 1642 1757
Lostock College  0812 0835 0945 1045 1145 1345 1455 1545 1602 1655 v
Trafford General Hospital 0732 t 0842 0952 1052 1152 1352 1502 1558 1609 u 
Urmston, Library R 0737  0847 0957 1057 1157 1357 1507 1605 1614   

Saturdays
Wythenshawe, Bus Station B  0900 1000 1100 1300 1410 1500 1610 1725
Wythenshawe, Forum 0752 0902 1002 1102 1302 1412 1502 1612 1727
Hall Lane Shops 0758 0908 1008 1108 1308 1418 1508 1618 1733
Baguley, Royal Oak Road 0803 0913 1013 1113 1313 1423 1513 1623 1738
Brooklands, Woodcourt 0808 0918 1018 1118 1318 1428 1518 1628 1743
Sale, Ashton Lane T 0820 0930 1030 1130 1330 1440 1530 1642 1757
Lostock, College 0835 0945 1045 1145 1345 1455 1545 1655 v
Trafford General Hospital 0842 0952 1052 1152 1352 1502 1558 u 
Urmston, Library R 0847 0957 1057 1157 1357 1507 1605   

Bus 268 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Bus 268 is provided with the financial support of Tranport for Greater Manchester.
n – Runs via Sale Grammar School and Ashton upon Mersey. 
t – Continues to Flixton Girls School via Lostock Road, Barton Road, Broadway, Woodhouse Road, Davyhulme Road, Woodsend Road, Woodsend Crescent Road, 
 Irlam Road and Flixton Road.
u – Continues to Davyhulme, Nags Head arriving at 1659.
v – Continues to Stretford Mall, arriving at 1805.
SH – School holidays only.

 – Schooldays only.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train  T – Tram


